

H. B. No. 276

As Introduced

\_\_\_\_\_ moved to amend as follows:

In line 7 of the title, delete "reimbursements" and insert  
"purchases"; delete "to" and insert "by"

Delete lines 62 through 75

After line 75, insert:

**"Sec. 3902.70.** As used in this section and ~~section~~  
sections 3902.71 and 3902.72 of the Revised Code:

(A) "340B covered entity" means an entity described in  
section 340B(a)(4) of the "Public Health Service Act," 42 U.S.C.  
256b(a)(4) and includes any pharmacy under contract with the  
entity to dispense drugs on behalf of the entity.

(B) "340B drug pricing program" means the program  
authorized by section 340B of the "Public Health Service Act,"  
42 U.S.C. 256b.

(C) "Package" has the same meaning as in 21 U.S.C. 360eee.

(D) "Terminal distributor of dangerous drugs," ~~has~~  
"manufacturer of dangerous drugs," "repackager of dangerous



drugs," and "third-party logistics provider" have the same 17  
meaning-meanings as in section 4729.01 of the Revised Code. 18

~~(C)~~(E) "Third-party administrator" has the same meaning as 19  
in section 5167.01 of the Revised Code." 20

The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.

**SYNOPSIS** 21

**Amendment to Title** 22

23

Amends the title to say that the bill prohibits drug 24  
manufacturers from taking certain actions regarding purchases 25  
made by 340B covered entities. 26

Makes technical changes. 27